RESOLUTION 24-016

OWEN ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT FUNDED
BY REBUILD ALABAMA GRANT

WHEREAS, the City of Owens Cross Roads applied for a grant to resurface and repair Owen
Road; and,

WHEREAS, the Rebuild Alabama Act Annual Grant Program has awarded $188,270 to the City
of Owens Cross Roads for construction costs for the Owen Road project; and,

WHEREAS, Jake Roth of RGS Civil Design, LLC, contracted engineer for the City, has
determined that the additional costs to complete the project will be:

Site Survey Services: $13,600

Civil Engineering Design Services: $18,975

Bid Administration & Construction Engineering Services: $6,665

Construction Permitting Services: $4,220
Totaling $43,460; and,

WHEREAS, this resolution will give RGS Civil Design, LLC the legal ability to enter into
contract with surveyors and complete design work for the Owen Road project, not to exceed
$45,000. Each quote will be submitted to the City Clerk for Mayoral approval before work will
commence, and each invoice will be submitted to the City Clerk for payment to ensure expenses
do not exceed the threshold; so,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Owens Cross
Roads to adopt Resolution No. 24-016 that will be effective on the 14™ of MAY 2024.

s
APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS ﬂ DAY OF MAY 2024.

Approved By:

-~

. Y
j@"’ *’“‘\Z/;.ﬁ_({{

Tony K. é"raig,ﬁ\jlayor

Attest By:

Christie D. Eason, City@lerk

CITY OF OWENS CROSS ROADS RESOLUTION NO. 24-016
9032 HIGHWAY 431 SOUTH/PO BOX 158 OWEN ROAD PROJECT
OWENS CROSS ROADS, AL 35763



